Distributor of Vishay Semiconductor/Diodes Division: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of VS-20CWT10FNTR - DIODE ARRAY SCHOTTKY 100V DPAK
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Vishay Semiconductor/Diodes DivisionVishay Semiconductor/Diodes Division
VS-20CWT10FNTRVS-20CWT10FNTR

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 Fig. 9 - Reverse Bias Safe Operating Area (Avalanche Energy vs. Rectangular Pulse Duration)
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions
I-PAK (TO-251AA) www.vishay.com/doc?95024
D-PAK (TO-252AA) www.vishay.com/doc?95448
Part marking information
I-PAK (TO-251AA) www.vishay.com/doc?95025
D-PAK (TO-252AA) www.vishay.com/doc?95059
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?95033
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?95041
1
10
100
Rectangular Pulse Duration (μs)
A
va
la
nc
he
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
1                                                                                            10                                                                                      100
TJ = 25 °C
TJ = 125 °C
TJ = 175 °C
2 - Current rating (20 A)
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
5 - T = Trench
6 - Voltage rating (10 = 100 V)
4 - Package:
  U = I-PAK
  W = D-PAK
3 - Circuit configuration:
 C = Common cathode
8 - D-PAK, I-PAK:
 None = Tube (75 pieces)
 D-PAK only:
  TR = Tape and reel
  TRL = Tape and reel (left oriented)
  TRR = Tape and reel (right oriented)
7 - TO-252AA (D-PAK)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
VS- 20 C U T 10 FN TRL
                               6 / 8                               6 / 8
Distributor of Vishay Semiconductor/Diodes Division: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of VS-20CWT10FNTR - DIODE ARRAY SCHOTTKY 100V DPAK
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Document Number: 95024 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-May-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
I-PAK - S
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS FOR I-PAK - S in millimeters
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS
MIN. NOM. MAX.
E 6.40 6.60 6.70
L 3.98 4.13 4.28
L4 0.66 0.76 0.86
L5 1.96 2.16 2.36
D 6.00 6.10 6.20
H 11.05 11.25 11.45
b 0.64 0.76 0.88
b2 0.77 0.84 1.14